Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05). OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 10 - 19 - 2	2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Paten, 103454	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) LUSA LIGHTING INT'L., INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LUSA LIGHTING, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 27, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Io Street Address: 28310 Avenue Crocker, Suite B City: Valencia City: Valencia State: California Country: USA Zip:91355 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6491413 6994447
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael A. Painter	involved: 2
Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$<u>65</u> Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850	
City: <u>Beverly Hills</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90211</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90211 Phone Number: 323-782-7700 Fax Number: 323-782-7744	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date B. Deposit Account Number 16-0070 G
City: <u>Beverly Hills</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90211</u> Phone Number: <u>323-782-7700</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

•

PATENT REEL: 020004 FRAME: 0651

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, LUSA LIGHTING INT'L., INC., of 28310 Avenue Crocker, Suite B, Valencia, California 91355, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, ("Assignor"), is the Assignee of the United States Letters Patent listed in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, LUSA LIGHTING, INC., of 28310 Avenue Crocker, Suite B, Valencia, California 91355, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said inventions and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LUSA LIGHTING INT'L., INC. does hereby assign unto the said LUSA LIGHTING, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to the said inventions and patents, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the patents.

LUSA LIGHTING INT'L., INC.

ment H. BENENSC

President

9-27-07 Dated:

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

1. Patent No. 6,491,413 issued December 10, 2002 entitled "High Voltage (Line) Under-Cabinet Lighting Fixture; and

2. Patent No. 6,994,447 issued February 7, 2007 entitled "Selectively Spaced Mounting for Under-Cabinet Lighting Fixture to Accommodate a Range of Cabinet Wall Thickness."

RECORDED: 10/12/2007